MAR	l	-\Z			
COKIC	REC	ORDĂ	TON FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY		<u>101</u> 886798
		demarks:	Please record the attached	original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	e /0/19	1/11	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Consumity	y Agreement
1	Non-Recordation)	701	License		e of Name
Correction of P	TO Error		☐ Merger	Other	, or reality
Reel#	Frame #		_ 5	U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Docu	ument	_	(For Use O	NLY by U.S. (Government Agencies)
⊠ Reel# 0 1183	32 Frame 0703 #		☐ Departme	ental File	Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Scott E. KERN		The state of the s		Month Day Year 05 15 2001
1144.10 (11.10 1)	Scott E. RERIA	1			05 15 2001
Name (line 2)			1		
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gloria SU				05 15 2001
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			<u> </u>	nal names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	The Johns Hopkins	Univers	ity		If document to be record
Name (line 2)			MA 4 Shinday (19 shinous) (19 shinday) shinday shinous		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)					domiciled in the United an appointment of a do representative is attach
/ dai oss (iii o 1)			VIIII - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Baltimore		Maryland		
Domestic Repres	City	and Ad	State/Country	first Dansie	Zip Code
_	sentative Name a	and Ad	uress Enter for the	TIRST Receiv	ing Party only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			and the second s		
		F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
time for reviewing the doc U.S. Patent and Tradema Management and Budget,	ument and gathering the rk Office, Chief Informatic , Paperwork Reduction Pr	data need on Officer, roject (065	ded to complete the Cover Sheel Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050	. Send comme the Office of I 03. See OMB	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, ents regarding this burden estima Information and Regulatory Affair Information Collection Budget Pa GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI
ADDITEOU.					formation to:

PATENT REEL: 012275 FRAME: 0911

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	raye 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (202) 508-9100
Name	Banner & Witcoff,	Ltd.	
Address (line 1)	1001 G Street, N.	W.	
Address (line 2)	Eleventh Floor		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C.	20001-4597	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	nber of pages of the attached conveya	nce document # 4
Enter either t Patent 09/752,673	Application Number	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	Patent Number(s)
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	tion Treaty (PCT T application numbe U.S. Application as not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Prop	perties Ente	er the total number of properties involv	ed. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for payr	count ment by deposit account o	Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	unt.) # 19-0733
		orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌
Statement and To the best attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is t the original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
Lisa M. Hemmending		<u>Log M. He muesel.</u> Signature	October 19, 2001
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	O Date
		A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	

U.S. Department of Commerce

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Kern, a United States citizen, residing at 7 Blueleaf Court, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 have and Gloria Su, a United States citizen, residing at 3 Reldas Court #E, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 invented "METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR FACILITATING TRANSCRIPTION" for which a nonprovisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 3, 2001, and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/752,673; and

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business in Baltimore, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said Scott E. Kern and Gloria Su, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto The Johns Hopkins University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all priority rights for other countries arising there from, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 5-15-01

Inventor:

Scott E. Kern

Date: 5/15/0/

Inventor:

Gloria Su

STATE OF MARYLAND)	
City_ COUNTY OF BALTIMORE) ss	
-COUNTY OF BALTIMORE)	
On this day of County and State aforesaid, person persons of those names, who signed their free act and deed. (SEAL)	May, 2001, before me a Notary I nally appeared Scott E. Kern and Gloria Su, to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknow	Public in and for the me known to be the ledged the same to be
	Barbara a. Les	Notary Public
01107 00066	My Commission Expires: Seste	mbe 1, 2001

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

01107.00066

PATENT REEL: 012275 FRAME: 0914